

FILED

February 23, 2024

IMAGE ID N24054SCQNSC, FILING ID 0000033461

**CLERK
NEBRASKA SUPREME COURT
COURT OF APPEALS**

Appellate Court Case No. A-23-0597

City of Hastings Nebraska, a Nebraska Municipal Corporation,
Plaintiff/Appellee,

vs.

Norman Sheets, Paul Dietze, Alton Jackson, Chief Petitioners,
Defendant/Appellant

Appeal from the District Court of Adams County, Nebraska
The Honorable Morgan R. Farquhar District Judge

Reply Brief of Appellees and
Reply Brief to Answer Brief on Cross-Appeal

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:

Jesse M. Oswald, #26291

joswald@cityofhastings.org

Hastings City Attorney

2727 W. 2nd Street, Ste. 424

Hastings, NE 68901

(402) 461-2359

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Statement of Case 4
Propositions of Law 6
Statement of Facts..... 6
Argument 6
I. THIS CASE IS MOOT..... 6
II. PUBLIC INTERST EXCEPTION IS NOT APPLICABLE 7
III. NEB. REV. STAT. §18-2506 DOES REQUIRE THE SPECIFIC
IDENTIFICATION OF MEASURES TO BE REPEALED..... 8
IV. PROCEEDING FORWARD WITH AN ELECTION WILL ONLY
CAUSE CONFUSION AND DOUBT AS TO WHAT ACTION
THE VOTER HAS AUTHORIZED 9
V. THE CITY MET THE STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS FOR
APPROVING THE INTITATIVE PETITION 11
Conclusion 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>City of North Platte v. Tilgner</i> , 282 Neb. 328, 803 N.W.2d 469 (2011)	9,10,11
<i>Drummond v. City of Columbus</i> , 136 Neb. 87, 285 N.W. 109 (1939).....	10,11
<i>Hargesheimer v. Gale</i> , Neb. 123, 129, 881 N.W. 2d 589, 595 (2016)	5
<i>Lindsay Int’l Sales & Services, LLC v. Wegner</i> , 287 Neb. 788, 796, 901 N.W.2d 278, 283 (2017)	12
<i>Pro. Firefighters Ass’n of Omaha, Loc. 385, AFL-CIO CLC v. City of Omaha</i> , 282 Neb. 200, 215, 803 N.W.2d 17, 28 (2011).....	7
<i>Rath v. City of Sutton</i> , 267 Neb. 265, 673 N.W.2d 869 (2004)	6
<i>Shurigare v. Nebraska State Patrol</i> , 293 Neb. 606, 879 N.W.2d24 (2016)	5
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2501 et. Seq.	11
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2506	8
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2513	8
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2519	4, 7, 8, 11
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2528	11, 12
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2538	11, 12
